Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: DMI Corp. Contract No. 2024-419
1001 KCK Way Contract: Collin County Courthouse Chilled Water Lines
Cedar Hill, TX 75104 Replacement
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
PCO#01  Per owner request, Vault 4 Modification: delete vault $ 9,333.23
PCO#02  Per owner request, Vault 5 Modification: add vault $ 58,361.74
Change Order No. 1 Total: $ 67,694.97

Schedule Impact: Change Order No. 1, no schedule impact.

The substantial completion will remain as Friday, October 24, 2025.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing
signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was: $ 1,332,721.00

Net Change to Change Order(s):

CURRENT Change Order No. 1 $ 67,694.97 or 5.0795%
Total change orders to date: $ 67,694.97 or 5.0795%
The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $ 1,400,415.97

Change Order No. One (1) has been accepted and authorized on by authority of the Collin County
Commissioners Court by Court Order No. to be effective on

ACCEPTED BY:

fon faspel

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Ken Reigel Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)
TITLE: Project Manager TITLE:  PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: 8-04-25

Page 1 of 2



HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Change Order
Change Order
Change Order
Change Order
Change Order
Change Order
Change Order
Change Order
Change Order
Change Order
Change Order

No. 1

Awarded by Court Order No.

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

2025-115-02-10

Summary PCO 1,2

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Page 2 of 2



